House Resolution 1649 By: Representative Powell of the 33rd

A RESOLUTION

1 Recognizing and commending Chief Deputy Tommy Whitmire on his outstanding public

2 service as Chief Deputy Sheriff of Hart County; and for other purposes.

WHEREAS, Chief Deputy Tommy Whitmire is a resident of the Goldmine Community ofHart County; and

5 WHEREAS, he served as Deputy Sheriff of Hart County from May 11, 1992, until December
6 28, 1999, as a steadfast and exemplary law enforcement officer; and

WHEREAS, he became the Chief Deputy on January 1, 2001, where he continues to be the
backbone of the department, serving the citizens of Hart County fairly and reasonably; and

9 WHEREAS, he has worked tirelessly to ensure the deputies had the proper training and10 equipment essential to complete their duties; and

WHEREAS, he has managed the everyday tasks of the office and responsibilities of thesheriff's office dispatchers; and

- 13 WHEREAS, he is responsible for establishing the yearly budget for approval by the board
- 14 of commissioners; and
- 15 WHEREAS, his call number is 745 B; and

16 WHEREAS, he is a person of magnanimous strengths with an unimpeachable reputation for

17 integrity, intelligence, fairness, and kindness; and

18 WHEREAS, he has served alongside his sheriff and deputies unselfishly and was willing to

19 drop everything at a moment's notice to serve the citizens of Hart County; and

20 WHEREAS, his significant organizational and leadership talents, remarkable patience and

21 diplomacy, keen sense of vision, and sensitivity to the needs of the citizens of this state have

22 earned him the respect and admiration of his colleagues and associates; and

WHEREAS, he is united in love and marriage to his wife, Robbie, and they have two sons,Christopher and Chad; and

WHEREAS, it is abundantly fitting and proper that the outstanding accomplishments of thisremarkable and distinguished Georgian be appropriately recognized.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES that
the members of this body recognize and commend Chief Deputy Tommy Whitmire for his
efficient, effective, unselfish, and dedicated public service to the State of Georgia;
congratulate him upon the grand occasion of his retirement; and extend the most sincere best
wishes for continued health and happiness.

- 32 BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Clerk of the House of Representatives is authorized
- 33 and directed to make an appropriate copy of this resolution available for distribution to Chief
- 34 Deputy Tommy Whitmire.